Patio dwelling, in accordance with​ Chapter 17.200​, 

2. Semidetached, in accordance with​ Chapter 17.208​, 

3. Single-family detached, 

4. Two-family dwelling on a lot with a minimum of nine thousand (9,000) square feet of land area in an R-5A district; eleven 
thousand seven hundred (11,700) square feet of land in an R-8A district: and fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet of land in an 
R-10A district. All parking required for any two-family dwelling shall be in the rear yard three feet from all adjoining property lines; 

E. Firehouse; 

F. Park and playground, public and private, in accordance with​ Chapter 17.220​;